502948595 08/25/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2995193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMBIENT CONTROL SYSTEMS, INC.	08/25/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MISSION MANAGER, INC.	
Street Address:	12625 DANIELSON COURT, SUITE 109,	
City:	POWAY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	920646859	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10492115

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (619)562-8081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6194576112

**Email:** jluck@missionmanager.com

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN LUCK

Address Line 1: 12625 DANIELSON COURT, SUITE 109,

Address Line 4: POWAY, CALIFORNIA 920646859

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. LUCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Luck/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SB0041 for PTO 1595 Assignment 7154095 Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 502948595 REEL: 033601 FRAME: 0342

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT



Whereas, Ambient Control Systems, Inc., ("ACS") hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for a "Solar Powered Narrow Band Radiation Sensing System for Detecting and Reporting Forest Fires" Application No. 10/492,115 and Patent No. 07/154,095, filed April 09, 2004 and issued December 26, 2006; and

Whereas, ACS is currently the sole owner of said patent, and:

Whereas, Mission Manager, Inc.("MM") hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 12625 Danielson Court, Suite 109, Poway, California, 92064-6859 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar U.S. (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ACS, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for MM's own use and behoof, and for MM's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ACS had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 25th day of August, 2014 at 12625 Danielson Court, Suite 109, Poway, California, 92064-6859 U.S.A.

Jonathan M. Luck

Corporate Secretary for Ambient Control Systems, Inc.

(Signature)

Ambient Control Systems, Inc., 12625 Danielson Court, Suite 109, Poway, California, 92064-6859 U.S.A.
Tel: 1 (619) 562-5411 x 512 Email: jluck@ambientalert.com Web: www.ambientalert.com

PATENT REEL: 033601 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 08/25/2014